Appointing the Defendant as the custodian of their daughter, Nabila Suryafarma 
binti Parma Nedi, born on September 25, 2013, with the provision that the Plaintiff 
has the right to visit the child. 

4. Charging the costs of the case to the Plaintiff in the amount of Rp. 334,000.00 (three 
hundred thirty-four thousand rupiah). 

Analysis of the Child Custody Decision at the Bukittinggi Religious Court (PA Bukittinggi) 
The Plaintiff filed a divorce petition accompanied by a request for child custody for a 

child named Nabila Suryafarma binti Parma Nedi, born on September 25, 2013.